FAG DTECT X1 s
Continuous Monitoring of
Plant and Machinery
Increasing plant
 availability
Anyone with responsibility for the
maintenance of complex plant
knows the challenges involved in

previous 2 GB.
9
Versions and ordering designations
DTECTX1-S-2CH DTECTX1-S-8CH
FAG DTECT X1 s Versions and ordering designations
IEPE channels 2 8
Configurations 16 16
Frequency windows 12 12
Others Speed tracking of
 frequency windows,
envelope detector
Speed tracking of frequency
windows, envelope detector
Technical data of FAG DTECT X1 s
10
Inputs/sensors
Temperature range
Measurement values
Diagnostic methods
Parameters
Number of channels
FFT
Filters
Outputs
Inputs for IEPE sensors with power supply 24 V, 4 mA
Convertible to a voltage input ±10 V (optionally coupled DC or AC)
Amplifier: 1 ~ to 1 024 ~ or autoranging with switchable overvoltage detection
Additional channel (validation) ±10 V with optional isolation amplifier
4 mA to 20 mA, 0 mA to 20 mA, 0 V to 10 V, for example for speed, load or other freely
definable values
Speed input for conventional speed sensors from � 1 min–1 to 30 000 min–1
Connectors with industrial M12 connectors (exception: Power)
–20 °C to +70 °C
Measurement value for vibration pickups: acceleration (standard) convertible to
 vibration velocity and vibration displacement by means of integration
Measurement values such as displacement, velocity, force, pressure, temperature etc.
by means of appropriate sensors
Optional: oil quality
Time signal, frequency, trend analysis, frequency range monitoring
(fixed or speed-tracked)
Parameters in frequency range: RMS, peak, peak to peak, steady component,
crest factor
Parameters in frequency range: effective value for vibration acceleration (RMS),
 vibration velocity and vibration displacement, broadband or freely definable frequency
bands (DIN/ISO 10816)
Effective value for demodulation (envelope generation)
Broadband or freely definable frequency bands
Speed-dependent tracking of frequency bands in RMS and demodulation including
speed-variable alarm level
2 channels or 8 channels with up to 16 monitoring configurations and, per channel,
up to 12 individually adjustable frequency bands, additionally 2 trigger/validation
channels, in each case also with sensor signal
2 048 lines, variable frequency range
Analogue antialiasing filter for band restriction, Butterworth 24 db/octave limit
 frequencies 5 Hz, 10 Hz, 20 Hz, 50 Hz, 100 Hz, 200 Hz, 500 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz, 5 kHz,
10 kHz and 20 kHz
Filter for envelope analysis: high pass, Butterworth 12 db/octave switchable between
750 Hz and 2 kHz
2 switching outputs for pre-alarm and main alarm
2 analogue outputs 4 mA to 20 mA or 0 mA to 20 mA, all connections with industrial
M12 connectors
11
FAG DTECT X1 s Server Software
Options
Technical data of FAG DTECT X1 s